#### **Monroe County Water District**

205 Capp Harlan Road Tompkinsville, Ky 42167 Phone: 270-487-8131 Fax: 270-487-0932

April 11, 2014

RECEIVED

Jeff Derouen, Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 APR 1 4 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

RE: Case No. 2014-00030 (PWA)

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Enclosed you will find the required documents for Monroe County Water District's Purchase Water Adjustment.

- o Affidavit of Publication from the Tompkinsville News office
- o Newspaper sheet of Public Notice

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at the office at 270-487-8131.

Sincerely,

Jana Dubree

Office Manager

Monroe County Water District

12704878839

## THE TOMPKINSVILLE Celebrating over 105 years of service to Monroe County

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION OF

I, Kristin Turner, hereby certify that I am the Ad Manager of the Tompkinsville News, and that said newspaper is the newspaper having the largest bona fide circulation which is published in the City of Tompkinsville, Monroe County, Kentucky, and that said newspaper is meeting the requirements of Sections 424.110 and 424.120 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes for official publications required to be made by the
I certify that the attached copy of:
Legal Notice
is a true copy of said Notice as published in said newspaper on the following date(s):
March 27, 2014
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness my signature this 4 day of 4, 20 14.
By: Kristin Juner
Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 9th day of April , 20 15.
My commission expires: 11-21-2015  All Qua Cuell  NOTARY PUBLIC  (Lcdeana Creech)

# IFIEDS

Ilwood Inc Company rienced CDL truck clean driving record. Iling a plus. Must be able to work in a nvironment..

clude health and life plidays and 401K.

ants should apply son at:

l, Tompkinsville KY. alls, please.

OE

#### w With Us!

## te Need for nouse Workers!!!

enters dedicated to supporting ates, Dollar General continues lediate opportunities at our tsville, KY for:

#### ehouse Workers

consideration, visit: neral.com/careers

Center Careers" on left ne - Hourly Positions" arch Openings" to Reg ID" 41062BR

ompetitive pay and benefits

### **Decorating**

# Sobertson's Becorating & Bore

Drapery Fabric • Upholstery Fabric • Craft Fabric • Threads Trims/Fringes • Custom Draperies & Top Treatments • Upholstered Headboards • Upholstery • Custom Bedding • Decorating Accessories

• Embroldery Floss • Drapery Rods..... & More

612 CELINA ROAD · TOMPKINSVILLE, KY 42167 270-407-5991

THURS. & FRI. 9 - 5 SATURDAY HOURS 9 - 3

#### **LEGAL NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that Monroe County Water District ("District") has received approval from the Public Service Commission ("PSC") to adjust its water rates as a result of an increase from its supplier, the City of Tompkinsville. The effective date is March 1, 2014. The approved changes are as follows:

Monthly Rates	Existing Rates	Proposed Rates	\$ Increase	% Increase
5/8" x 3/4" Meter				
First 2,000 gallons	\$17.15	\$17.95	.80	4.7%
Next 3,000 gallons	6.90	7.30	.40	5.8%
Next 5,000 gallons	5.70	6.10	.40	7.0%
Over 10,000 gallons	4.80	5.20	.40	8.3%
1* Meter				
First 5,000 gallons	\$37.85	\$39.85	2,00	5.3%
Next 5,000 gallons	5.70	6,10	.40	7.0%
Over 10,000 gallons	4.80	5.20	.40	8.3%
2" Meter				
First 20,000 gallons	\$114.35	\$122.35	8,60	7.0%
Over 20,000 gallons	\$ 4.80	5.20	.40	8.3%

The average bill for a customer using 5,000 gallons of water each month would increase 5.3% from \$37.85 to \$39.85 for an increase of \$2.00 in the average customer's monthly bill.